      8-Lead Narrow Body SOIC     14-Lead Narrow Body SOIC
                        (SO-8)  (R-14)
           8-Lead microSOIC                        14-Lead TSSOP
                      (RM-8)                                        (RU-14)
      8-Lead Plastic DIP
 (N-8)
REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and

*θJA is specified for the worst case conditions, i.e., for device in socket for DIP
packages and soldered onto a circuit board for surface mount packages.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Options
SSM2275P –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead PDIP N-8
SSM2275S –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
SSM2275RM –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead microSOIC RM-8
SSM2475S –40°C to +85°C 14-Lead SOIC R-14
SSM2475RU –40°C to +85°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the SSM2275/SSM2475 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent
damage may occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper
ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
FREQUENCY – Hz
100
80
–40
10 1M100
G
A
IN
 –
 d
B
1k 10k 100k
60
40
20
0
–20
10M 40M
P
H
A
S
E
 –
 D
eg
re
es
225
180
–90
135
90
45
0
–45
VS = 62.5V
RL = 2kV
CL = 10pF
Figure 1. Phase/Gain vs. Frequency
FREQUENCY – Hz
100
80
–40
10 1M100
G
A